504179936 01/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4227569

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MATT CHIN			01/16/2017	
GARETH BROWN			01/16/2017	
STEPHEN KAES			01/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GBMC	GBMC PRODUCTS INC.		
Street Address:	17 RIV	17 RIVERWOOD LANE		
City:	GARD	GARDINER		
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12525	12525		
Property TypeApplication Number:2959		Number 29591082		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(212)268 0004		
	be sent t	(212)268-0904 o the e-mail address first; if that is ui	nsuccessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number, i				
	-		ent via US Mali.	
Phone:	-	212-268-0900	ent via US Mali.	
Email:		212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com	ent via US Mali.	
Email: Correspondent Name	:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP	ent via US Mali.	
Email:	:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com	ent via US Mali.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018	ent via US Mali.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018	ent via US Mali.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 884-D-001	ent via US Mali.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	UMBER:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 884-D-001 GLORIA TSUI-YIP	ent via US Maii.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 884-D-001 GLORIA TSUI-YIP /Gloria Tsui-Yip/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	212-268-0900 mail@mt-iplaw.com MISKIN & TSUI-YIP LLP 1350 BROADWAY, SUITE 802 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 884-D-001 GLORIA TSUI-YIP /Gloria Tsui-Yip/ 01/17/2017		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matt Chin, having an address at 150 Thompson Street, 3B, New York, NY 10012, Stephen Kaes, having an address at 331 East 5th Street, F1, New York, NY 10003, both being citizens of the United States of America, and Gareth Brown, having an address at 17 Riverwood Lane, Gardiner, NY 12525, being a citizen of United Kingdom, hereinbelow called "Assignors," have made a certain invention in

BEVERAGE CONTAINER

of which a United States design patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 17</u>, 2017, and was assigned Serial No. <u>29/591,082</u>, and we hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gloria Tsui-Yip, of Miskin & Tsui-Yip LLP, 1350 Broadway, Suite 802, New York, NY 10018, to insert the filing date and the application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, GBMC Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having offices and doing business at 17 Riverwood Lane, Gardiner, NY 12525, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, applications and Letters Patents, when granted, and in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignors in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States in and to the said invention, applications and Letters Patents, when granted, and in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the terms or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counselor representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patents is lawful and desirable, Assignors will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patents for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

1

PATENT REEL: 040981 FRAME: 0894

AND the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the sale and assignment.

Assignors declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Dated: __ \ / 1 6 / 17

Dated: 1/16/17

Dated: 1/16/17

By: Matt Chin

By:

Gareth Brown

__/////41//44 Sylephen Kaes By:

PATENT REEL: 040981 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 01/17/2017